20 REVIEWED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2024

16.	� IFRS 17 – Insurance Contracts continued
The Group has applied the simplified approach, Premium Allocation Approach (PAA) to recognise and measure the
reinsurance contracts issued in terms of IFRS 17, which can be used for contracts with coverage periods of one year
or less, or when doing so approximates the general measurement model. As the relationship between the third-party
cell insurers and the Group can be terminated on twelve months written notice from either party, it was determined
that the Group is eligible to apply the PAA.

The Group allocates the expected premium receipts to each coverage period based on the passage of time.

The Group previously accounted for the third-party cell captive arrangements in accordance with IFRS 9. The Group
assessed that the adoption of IFRS 17 for these arrangements has not had a material impact on the financial statements.

The impact of the restatements on the Group’s statement of financial position is detailed as follows:

As at 31 March 2023

As previously
reported

Rm
Restatement

Rm
Restated

Rm

Assets
Non-Current Assets
Asset for remaining reinsurance coverage –  230,6  230,6

Current Assets
Other receivables and prepayments  1 700,0 (230,6)  1 469,4

 1 700,0 –  1 700,0

The impact of the restatements on the Group’s statement of comprehensive income is detailed as follows:

Year ended 31 March 2023*

As previously
reported

Rm
Restatement

Rm
Restated

Rm

Revenue 55 121,3 91,1 55 212,4

Insurance revenue – 205,7 205,7
Other income 1 669,4 (114,6) 1 554,8
Insurance service expense – (91,1) (91,1)

1 669,4 – 1 669,4

*	 The insurance revenue and insurance service expense was updated to enhance the disclosure.

17.	 Subsequent events
No significant events took place between the year ended 31 March 2024 and date of issue of this report.

18.	 Non-IFRS performance measures
Non-IFRS performance measures are measures that:

(i) are not defined by IFRS;

(ii) are not uniformly defined or used by all entities; and

(iii) may not be comparable with similar labelled measures and disclosures provided by other entities.

The directors are responsible for compiling the non-IFRS performance measures

TFG Africa retail turnover excluding Tapestry